PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Simon Hastings Bittleston	02/26/2001		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WesternGeco L.L.C.			
Street Address:	10001 Richmond Avenue			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2469			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77252-2469			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11551718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)689-1977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136892747

Email: rtanis@houston.westerngeco.slb.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Tanis
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2469
Address Line 2: WesternGeco L.L.C.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77252-2469

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14.0123-PCT-US-CON5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Wendt

Total Attachments: 2

source=14-0123-PCT-US-CON5_Record_Assignment#page2.tif source=14-0123-PCT-US-CON5_Record_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018419 FRAME: 0300

500167933

ASSIGNMENT

				Hastings									
"Invente	or", a cit	izen of	Englan	d, whose	post	office	addre	ss ís	Weath	iercock	Hill	Ho	use,
				ary St E									
invented	l certain n	ew and	useful in	aprovemer	nts in (CONT	ROLS	SYSTI	MFC	OR POS	m(N	NG
OF MA	RINE SE	ISMIC	STREA	MERS, a	s desci	ribed ar	nd set	forth is	ı an aç	plicatio	n for	Let	ters
Patent o	of the Uni	ted State	es of An	erica, exe	cuted	by me	on the	: c	lay of	***********		_ 20	01
and filed	d on		, under	Serial No)		(Fi	le No	14.012	3).			

AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organised, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 1325 South Dairy Ashford, Houston, Fexas, 77077, USA, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to my invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States, and in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted in the United States upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States patents may be granted.

AND I do hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said United States patents on said application or applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND I, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I, my heirs, executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, declarations, oaths, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other instruments in writing, and any and all further documents, which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 018419 FRAME: 0301 Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, pri vileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Inventor day of <u>Februa</u> 2001.	ntor, have hereunto set my hand and seal this
S: PMC=(L.S.) Inventor	
Signed at: Schlumbeger	
Cambridge Research	
Date: <u>26 Febry 2001</u>	
WITNESSED:	
me to be the individual described in the fore, 2001, I was personally preforegoing assignment and that he did acknowled	esent and did see him sign and execute the ge to me that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set Witness	Witness.
TGJJONES	GARY TUSTIN
16 DENMARK ROAD	8 CAPRICH CLOSE
COTTENHAM	CAMBRIDGE
CAMBS CB4 8QS Post Office Address	CAMOS CB1 BRQ Post Office Address

PATENT REEL: 018419 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 10/22/2006